FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

01-02-2001

101567990

TRADEMARK

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY
ro.	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original

TOADE	1140/0 01/1/		
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Y Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 02 29 00 Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Light Reading LLC	02 29 00		
Formerly	758767		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
x Other Limited Liability C	Company		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name T. 2.1. Deading Tro			
Name Light Reading Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 23 Leonard Street			
Address (line 1) 23 Leonard Street Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2)	New York 10013		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership	New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM8 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0043

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce				
atent and Trademark Office				
TDADEMADK				

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Enter for the instructioning, they only.				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line i)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-947-0500					
Name	Lieberman & Nowak, LLP				
Address (line 1)	350 Fifth Avenue - 74th Floor				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10118				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/876,	761 75/877,968				
Ni of	Droportico				
Number of					
Fee Amour	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
	of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account				
Deposit ((Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	1 20/le 1 12/8/100°				
	D. Nowak e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0044

LIGHT READING INC.

Assignment and Assumption Agreement

Light Reading LLC (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company, and Light Reading Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby agree with each other, as of February 29, 2000, as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For \$10 and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Company, the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged by the Company, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to the Company, and the Company hereby acquires and accepts from the Assignor, all of Assignor's assets, properties, rights and claims owned by Assignor of every kind or description, wherever located, tangible or intangible, vested or unvested, contingent or otherwise, of which Assignor is seized or has or claims any interest in, whether or not recorded on its books or records (the foregoing being referred to herein, collectively, as the "Assets").
- 2. <u>Assumption of Liabilities</u>. The Company hereby agrees to assume and discharge any and all liabilities that Assignor may have incurred in connection with or arising out of the acquisition, ownership, operation or disposition of the Assets.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and for the benefit of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes any prior agreements with respect thereto. This Agreement may be amended only by an instrument in writing signed by a duly authorized representative of each party. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts each of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment and Assumption Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

LIGHT READING LLC

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

Stephen Saunders

Member

LIGHT READING INC.

Stephen Saunders

President

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0045